Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry Owens	10/10/2005
Chris Lewellen	10/10/2005
James D. Hobbs	10/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobilis System, LLC	
Street Address:	125 South Congress Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-680-7200

Email: cara.baer@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: Christa R. Baer

Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Ave., 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026894.61726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christa R. Baer

PATENT REEL: 020820 FRAME: 0628

500517028

. \$40.00 T

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mobilis-10919537-Assignment#page1.tif source=Mobilis-10919537-Assignment#page2.tif source=Mobilis-10919537-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020820 FRAME: 0629

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 025861.43932

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
×	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/919,537
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: August 17, 2004
	United States Provisional Patent App	dication Serial No.
Ü	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	
Title of the 1	Invention	
		BRACKETS AND BRACKETED ASSEMBLIES
Inventors (a	Name	Address
Larry Owe		CR 8461, House 152, Booneville, Mississippi 38829
Chris Lewe		2890 CR 813, Ripley, Mississippi 38663
James D. I		110 Windbrush Drive, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Assignee		Additional
NANDES C	Name	Address Ala Browitt Croup, B.A. 125 South Congress Street, Suite 1200, Jackson
Mobilis Sy	siem, LLC	c/o Prewitt Group, P.A., 125 South Congress Street, Suite 1200, Jackson, Mississippi 39201

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 025861,43932

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Larry Owens	
Chris Lewellen	
James D. Hobbs	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 020820 FRAME: 0631

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 025861.43932

<u>Notarization</u>
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 10 day of October, in the year 2005
Signature of Inventori
State of Alexander
1. 1
County of
Before me personally appeared Larry Owens
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 10 H day of Coller, in the year 2005.
KANDED THRU STEGALL NOTATY SERVICE
Since D. Bratht
(Notary Public)
Executed this 10 day of October, in the year 2005
at
Mis levell
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Alderes septe
Count of Life
Before me personally appeared Chris Lewellen
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 10 th day of October, in the year 2.005.
MASSIFFI STATEMOR NOTATY PUBLIC
BOOD THE STEGAL NOAM SERVCE Y
News Start Fully
Proposition and Joseph Street in the ratio 2 and
Executed this 15th day of October, in the year 2005
at
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Calaliana
County of Jufferson
Before me personally appeared James D. Hobbs
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 1914 day of OCTOBER, in the year 2005
Brendu D. Dun
(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/14/2008 REEL: 020820 FRAME: 0632

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 11. 2008